



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

स.स.: भाविप्रा/क्षेमु/उक्षे/वप्र(अभि-वि)/जेएनके-एआरएमओ/2020-21/12/394

Ref. No: AAI/RHQ/NR/SM(E-E)/OC-RoomHeaters/2020-21/11/394-399

दिनांक: 02/02/2021

Dated: 02/02/2021

सेवा में,

मैसर्स SRS इंजीनियर्स

164, सत्य निकेतन,

नियर मोती बाग - II,

नई दिल्ली - 110021

फोन:- 9871438250 / 9999695090

To,

M/s SRS Engineers

164, Satya Niketan,

Near Moti Bagh-II

New Delhi - 110 021.

Phone:- 9871438250 / 9999695090

E-mail:- srs164@yahoo.co.in

विषय: ए.आर.एम.ओ. ऑफ इलेक्ट्रिकल इंस्टालेशनस एट जनकपुरी कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली (2020-22)।

Sub: A.R.M.O. of Electrical Installations at Janakpuri Colony, New Delhi (2020-22).

Tender ID: 2020_AAI_63344_1 (Financial Bid opened on 30.12.2020)

- 1) उपरोक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है जोकि आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद मूल्यों पर आपकी कुल राशि रुपये **₹9,02,824.00/-** (रुपये नौ लाख दो हजार आठ सौ चौबीस मात्र) जोकि जस्टीफाइड लागत ₹ **12,87,424.00/-** से **29.87%** कम है (उद्धृत मूल्य में जीएसटी शामिल नहीं है)।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates totaling to **Rs.9,02,824.00/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only)** which is **29.87%** below the Justified cost of **Rs.12,87,424.00/-** (The quoted rates are exclusive of GST).

- 2) वरिष्ठ प्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत), आर.एच.व्यू., उ.क्षे., प्रचालन कार्यालय, रंगपुरी, नई दिल्ली इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप अपनी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि नियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 16/02/2021 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत), आर.एच.व्यू., उ.क्षे., प्रचालन कार्यालय, रंगपुरी, नई दिल्ली के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा **₹100/-** के नोनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Sr. Manager Engg.(E), RHQ, NR, Operational Offices, Rangpuri, New Delhi - 110037 will be Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of the Sr. Manager Engg.(E), RHQ, NR, to sign & complete the agreement on or before **16/02/2021**. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of **₹100/-** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

9/c

Amku
02/02/2021



- 3) आपके ई-निविदा के साथ जमा ऑनलाइन बयाना राशि **₹ 25,748.00/-** (रुपये पच्चीस हजार सात सौ अड़तालीस मात्र) को करार दस्तावेज़ के अनुसार प्रतिभूति जमा राशि के रूप में माना जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर धरोहर राशि **₹ 64,534.00/-** (रुपये चौसठ हजार पाँच सौ चौतीस मात्र) जमा कर दे अन्यथा ठेके के करारनामे में दी गई शर्त के अनुसार इतनी ही राशि आपके रनिंग बिल में से काट ली जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of **Rs.25,748.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight Only)** received along with your e-tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit. Please deposit **Rs.64,534.00/- (Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four Only)** towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same shall be deducted from your running bills as per conditions of the contract document.

- 4) आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधान का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the Provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971 & Minimum Wages Act & Rules there of Central & State Governments.

- 5) आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि तुरंत कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि-विद्युत), एएआई, आरएचव्यू, उ.क्षे., प्रचालन कार्यालय, नई दिल्ली से मिले वह आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया नोट कर ले कि काम करने का निर्धारित समय दो (02) वर्ष है जोकि **16.02.2021** से ही गिना जाएगा।

You are directed to contact **Jr. Executive Engg(E), AAI RHQ, NR, Operational Offices, New Delhi** immediately for taking over the site. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **Two (02) Years** which shall be reckoned from **16.02.2021**.

- 6) इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार वरिष्ठ प्रबन्धक (अभि-विद्युत), ए.ए.आई., आरएचव्यू, उ.क्षे., प्रचालन कार्यालय, रंगपुरी, नई दिल्ली के पते पर किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to **Senior Manager Engg.(E), AAI, RHQ, NR, Operational Offices, Rangpuri, New Delhi - 110037**.

- 7) उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।

All the letters referred above shall form part of contract.

- 8) ठेके की दोष दायित्व अवधि छः (06) महीने होगी जोकि कार्य समाप्ति की तिथि से गिना जाएगा।

The defect liability period shall be **Six (06) Months** which shall be reckoned from the date of completion of work.

- 9) कहीं भी हिन्दी या अँग्रेजी संस्करण में अंतर या अस्पष्टता के मामले में, अँग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

If there is any difference or ambiguity in Hindi or English version anywhere, the English version shall prevail.



- 10) कृपया इस कार्य आदेश की प्राप्ति को स्वीकार करें और स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट कॉपी को संलग्न करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt of work order and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully

वरिष्ठ प्रबन्धक (अभि-वि) / Sr. Manager Engg.(E)
एएआई, आरएचव्यू, एनआर/ AAI, RHQ, NR.

संलग्न / Encl:- एसओव्यू / SOQ (01 Page)

प्रतिलिपि/Copy to:- सूचनार्थ हेतु/For information

- 1) महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, आरएचव्यू उक्षे / G.M. Engg(E), AAI, RHQ, NR.
- 2) संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, आरएचव्यू उक्षे / Jt. G.M. Engg(E), AAI, RHQ, NR
- 3) संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), भाविप्रा, आरएचव्यू उक्षे / Jt. G.M. (F&A), AAI, RHQ, NR.
- 4) कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, आरएचव्यू उक्षे / Jr. Executive (Engg-E), AAI, RHQ, NR.
- 5) करारनामा प्रतिलिपि / Agreement Copy.

8/2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of work: A.R.M.O. of Electrical Installations at Janakpuri Colony, New Delhi (2020-22).

S.No.	Description of Work / Item(s)	Units	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Day to Day repair/maintenance of Electrical & Mechanical Installations such as all Internal Electrical Installation system (All type of light fixtures, ceiling fans, exhaust fans, light points, power points etc.) & earthing system, outdoor/indoor electrical accessories like DB, Panel etc. at AAI Janakpuri residential Colony quarters providing following manpower on monthly basis complete as required. (Note:- (1) Contractor has to depute the required manpower on days as specified below).				
(i)	Electrician cum Wireman - Skilled - 01 No. (Six (06) Days of general shift duty in each week of every month).	Month	24	21000.00	504000.00
(ii)	Khallasi/Helper - Unskilled - 01 No. (Six (06) Days of general shift duty in each week of every month).	Month	24	9611.00	230664.00
2	Execution of items/works as described/listed in the CPWD Delhi Schedule of Rates DSR-2018 (E&M) items and specification. DSR Items Percentage above/ below CPWD Schedule of Rates for DSR-2018 (E&M) works totalling to an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (without GST).	Job	1	70000.00	70000.00
3	Rewinding of following fans with super enameled copper winding wire i/c varnishing, changing of all bearings/ bush, oiling & greasing, assembling testing, i/c transportation/handling, freight and all other charges etc. complete as required.				
	a) Ceiling Fan upto 1400mm	Each	40	300.00	12000.00
	b) Exhaust fan upto 450 mm	Each	40	450.00	18000.00
4	Supply of following day to day uses electrical spares/ accessories/material as & when required basis:-				
i)	MCB SPN 'C' Series 63 Amp, 10 KA.	Each	40	320.00	12800.00
ii)	Piano type Deluxe Dimmer of 450 Watt.	Each	40	169.00	6760.00
iii)	3.15 mfd Capacitors for fans.	Each	40	15.00	600.00
iv)	2.5 mfd Capacitors for fans.	Each	40	15.00	600.00
v)	Tubelight Holder.	Each	200	12.00	2400.00
5	Supply of 18/20 watt Extruded Aluminium Retrofit LED Tubelight complete as required.	Each	100	450.00	45000.00
Total Amount excluding GST					902824.00

(Rupees Nine Lakh(s) Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only excluding GST)

Ankur
23/02/2021
Sr. Manager Engg.(E)
RHQ, Northern Region